

Agenda

Crystal River City Council Special Meeting Thursday, July 19th, 2018 @ 12:45 p.m. Council Chamber, City Hall

Jim Farley, Mayor Ken Brown, Council Seat #1/ Vice Mayor Mike Gudis, Council Seat #2 Pat Fitzpatrick, Council Seat #3 Robert Holmes, Council Seat #5 Dave Burnell, City Manager Jennifer C. Rey, City Attorney Mia Fink, City Clerk

NOTICE TO PUBLIC

Any person who decides to appeal any decision of the Governing Body with respect to any matter considered at this meeting will need a record of the proceedings and for such purpose may need to provide that a verbatim record of the proceeding is made, which record includes testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. (Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes)

Any person requiring reasonable accommodation at this meeting because of a disability or physical impairment should contact the City of Crystal River, City Manager's Office, 123 N.W. Highway 19, Crystal River, Florida, 34428 (352) 795-4216, at least two (2) days before the meeting.

1. CALL TO ORDER

- A. Roll Call......City Clerk Fink
- B. Pledge of Allegiance......Mayor Farley

2. ADOPTION OF AGENDA

3. PUBLIC INPUT

(Time Limit of Three Minutes)

4. CITY MANAGER

A. Motion to Adopt Resolution No. 18-R-20 setting Truth-In-Millage (TRIM) rate at 4.5 mills and Setting the Two Required Public Hearing Dates for September

5. ADJOURNMENT

CRYSTAL RIVER CITY COUNCIL Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date:	July 19, 2018		Agenda Item Number:	4A
	ion: Motion to Adopt Resolution: Public Hearing Dates for Septe		ting Truth-In-Millage (TRIM) rate at	4.5 mills and Setting the
		\$2,036,806 and no	Recommended Budget for FY2019. The change of the current millage rate of 4.5 8-R-20.	
Council is require	The final millage rate adopted by	is the rate dissemina	ated to the public to advise them of the power than the TRIM rate, but not higher (u	
The City is require that must be met the School Board of business for the set for Tuesda	in setting those dates (i.e. the dath). It is recommended that the fine regular Council meeting scheday, September 25 at 6:00 p.m. 7	gs prior to final add tes set by the City of rst public hearing be fulled to begin at 7 P This special Council	option of the budget. State law established cannot conflict with the public hearing date set for Monday, September 10, to be copy on that date. It is recommended that the law esting date has been proposed to ensure the law of the City's september 10.C.C. on the date of the City's	ates set by the County or onducted as the first order he second public hearing ure there is no conflict
Staff Recommen	ndation: Staff recommends a	ipproval.		
Approvals: Michell Originating Dep Attachments: Resolution No. 18	, ,	und	City Attorney (if applicable)	
Council Action:				
Approved	Denied	Deferred	Other	

RESOLUTION NO. 18-R-20

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF CRYSTAL RIVER, CITRUS COUNTY, FLORIDA, ESTABLISHING THE TENTATIVE MILLAGE RATE FOR TRIM NOTICES; SETTING PUBLIC HEARING DATES OF SEPTEMBER 10, 2018 AND SEPTEMBER 25, 2018.

WHEREAS, the City of Crystal River of Citrus County, Florida, wishes to comply with the requirements to the Truth in Millage (TRIM) notification to property owners, and

WHEREAS, the City of Crystal River, Citrus County, Florida, wishes to set the tentative operating millage rate for FY 2019 at 4.5 mills;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF CRYSTAL RIVER, FLORIDA THAT:

- **Section 1.** The City Council authorizes the notification of the Citrus County Property Appraiser of the tentative millage rate of 4.5 mills for use in the Truth in Millage Notices.
- **Section 2.** Two public hearings shall be scheduled prior to final adoption of the budget. The first public hearing shall be scheduled for September 10th, 2018, at 7:00 p.m. The second public hearing shall be scheduled for September 25th, 2018 at 6:00 p.m.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE City Council of the City of Crystal River, Florida, this 19th day of July, 2018.

Attest:	By:
Mia Fink, City Clerk	Jim Farley, Mayor
Approved as to form and content For the reliance of the City of Crystal River only:	VOTE OF COUNCIL: Farley Gudis Fitzpatrick Brown Holmes
Jennifer C. Rev. City Attorney	